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MEDICAL FACILITIES FOR FREEDOM FIGHTERS
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is reimbursing the emergency medical expenses of freedom fighters in private hospitals at the Central Government Health Scheme rates; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) & (b): As per Swatantrata Sainik Samman Pension Scheme, 1980, the Central Freedom Fighter Pensioners/eligible dependents are provided CGHS facilities as well as free medical facilities in all Central Government hospitals and in hospitals run by PSUs under the control of the Bureau of Public Enterprises. In case of emergency, CGHS beneficiaries can go to private hospital whether empanelled or not and reimbursement in such cases is made on CGHS rates. In case, full reimbursement is requested, the same is referred to the Standing Technical Committee, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare for its consideration.
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